505725714 10/16/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5772526

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD BAUER	04/15/2019
CHRIS SWEENEY	05/20/2019
EUGENE S. MASLANA	05/15/2019
FORREST DUVICK	04/15/2019
BRIAN SMETANA	04/16/2019
MARCUS FRIO	04/17/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRINCE CASTLE LLC	
Street Address:	355 EAST KEHOE BLVD.	
City:	CAROL STREAM	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60188	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16239999

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: amandaw@andruslaw.com
Correspondent Name: BENJAMIN R. IMHOFF

Address Line 1: 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5998-00270
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN R. IMHOFF
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin R. Imhoff/
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2019

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 050735 FRAME: 0968



PATENT REEL: 050735 FRAME: 0969

ASSIGNMENT

I, identified below as "Inventor", have made certain new and useful improvements in an invention ("Invention"), as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent executed or about to be executed by me or otherwise in which I am an inventor and bearing the following title and Attorney Docket No. and for which the Attorney of record is hereby authorized to insert the serial number and filing date when ascribed:

Title:

PACKAGING DISPENSER

Application Number: 16/239,999

Filing Date: 2019-01-04

Atty. Docket No. 5998-00270

Customer No. 26753

For good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Prince Castle LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware Limited Liability Compeny, located and doing business at 355 East Kehoe Blvd, Carol Stream, IL 60188, and to its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and to all United States and foreign patent applications any of whose claims cover all or part of the Invention together with the right of priority thereto, to any prior or provisional application, including any application from which priority is claimed and the right of priority thereto, together with all patents resulting from such applications including any continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof and any applications claiming priority therefrom. Assignee shall hold such right, title, and interest as fully and completely as such right, title and interest would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I agree, upon Assignee's request, to execute or assent to such United States and foreign patent applications and to execute all separate assignments and other legal documents that Assignee may find necessary or desirable in its exercise of the right, title, and interest assigned above. I also agree to communicate to Assignee any facts relating to the Invention or to any of the patent applications or patents contemplated above that may be useful to Assignee and to testify as to such facts in any interferences or in litigation, if requested to do so. I shall do all these things without additional compensation but at no expense to me.

I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to Assignee, as the owner of my entire right, title, and interest therein, any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for the Invention.

Name typed or printed:

Richard Bauer

Address:

Inventor: \$

115 S. Ashland Ave.

Palatine, IL 60074

Witnessed by:

770}\$ (*J19*~)

Signature

Forrest Durick

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

Signature

Date: 04-15-19

Date: 4-15-19

Date: 4-15-19

Ebrahim Kassamali

Printed Name of Witness

Printed Name of Witness

Application Number: 16/239,999

Filing Date: 2019-01-04

Atty. Docket No. 5998-00270 Customer No. 26753

Inventor:

(Signature)

Name typed or printed:

Address:

Chris Sweeney
3709 N. Wilton Ave
Chicago, IL 60613

Witnessed by:

Fulgencia Ortego Ju.
Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

Signature

Date: 5/20/2019

Date: 5/20/2019

Application Number: 16/239,999

Filing Date: 2019-01-04

Atty. Docket No. 5998-00270

Customer No. 26753

Inventor: Do (Signature)

Date: 1/ay 15, 2019

Name typed or printed:

Address:

Eugene S. Maslana

1833 N. Kennicott Ave.

Arlington Heights, IL 60004

Witnessed by:

Signature

Date: $\frac{5 - 15 - 19}{}$

MICHAII P

Witnessed by:

Signature

Date: る

Printed Name of Witness

Application Number: 16/239,999

Filing Date: 2019-01-04

Atty. Docket No. 5998-00270

Customer No. 26753

Date: 4-15-19 (Signature)

Name typed or printed:

Forrest Duvick

Address:

555 N Strack St, Apt 101

Cortland, IL 60012

Witnessed by: Signature

Printed Name of Witness

Date: 09-15-19 Witnessed by: Signature

Printed Name of Witness

Application Number: 16/239,999

Filing Date: 2019-01-04

Atty. Docket No. 5998-00270

Customer No. 26753

Name typed or printed: Address:

Inventor:

Brian Smetana

3933 Biltmore Road

Downers Grove, IL 60515

Witnessed by:

Signature

Date:

Date:_

Date:

Printed Name of Witness

.

Witnessed by:

Signature

Christopher G. Babica

Printed Name of Witness

PATENT

REEL: 050735 FRAME: 0974

Application Number: 16/239,999

Filing Date: 2019-01-04

Atty. Docket No. 5998-00270 Customer No. 26753

Inventor:

| Name typed or printed: | Marcus Frio |
| Address: | 816 Steeplechase Court |
| St. Charles II. 60174 |
| Witnessed by: | Date: | 4/17/19 |
| Printed Name of Witness |
| Witnessed by: | Signature |
| Date: | 4/17/19 |
| Signature | Date: | 4/